
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1411
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2006
FUNDS FOR NCES
Krishnadas Shri N.N.

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

:

(a) the quantity of the power generated at present through non-conventional energy sources;

(b) the details of the technologies being used in the country, State-wise for generating energy through non-conventional methods; and (

(c) the details of the assistance given to each State by the Union Government to explore non-conventional energy sources?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): A renewable power generation capacity of 8088 MW has been set up in the country, as on 31.03.2006 corresponding to over 6.5 per cent of the total, with a contribution of 2 per cent to the electricity mix.

(b) : State-wise and technology-wise details of grid-interactive renewable power generation capacity installed under various programmes as on 31.03.2006 are given in Annexure-I.

(c): State-wise details of central financial assistance given by this Ministry under its various schemes/programmes during the first four years of the 10th Plan, i.e., 2002-03 to 2005-06 are given in Annexure-II.
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